## ORDINANCE # 4-2011

## WARD DIVISION AND DESIGNATING POLLING PLACE(S)

WHEREAS, the Town of Lincoln, Wood County, Wisconsin is responsible for ward division and designating polling places in accordance with Section 5.15 of the Wisconsin Statutes, and

WHEREAS, on the 2 day of July, 2011, the Town of Lincoln made and passed a motion to separate said Town into 2 (two) wards.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Town Board does hereby create two ward(s), as follows:

Ward One - All Census blocks located in the Town of Lincoln north of County Road H

Ward Two - All Census blocks located in the Town of Lincoln south of County Road H

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that for all voting purposes, the above ward(s) will be combined, using one common polling place, which is named the Lincoln Municipal Building and the address is 10905 Falcon Avenue.

Approved by the Town Board of the Town of Lincoln this  $\sqrt[3]{2}$  day of July, 2011.

OFFICIALS SIGNATURES

MAIRMA LUCANO

VP-WV1305

SUPERVISOR

- Superpusca